## कार्यपालक अभियन्ता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, राजगीर (नालन्दा)

पत्रांक 369 (अड्ड)

राजगीर,

दिनांक 28-04-2025

प्रेषक:-

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डल, राजगीर।

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी –सह– सचिव, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, पटना।

विषय:--

MMGSY NDB (AWSESH) आंवटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक संबंध में कहना है कि MMGSY NDB (AWSESH) योजनान्तर्गत इस प्रमंडल द्वारा कराये जा रहे पथ के निर्माण कार्य में भुगतान हेतु विहित प्रपत्र में भर कर आवंटन हेतु समर्पित की जा रही हैं।

अनु०- यथोक्त

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

क्राय प्रमंडल राजगीर।

SIN Name of Road  Name of Agreement of Annount of Agreement on Annount of Agreement on In In Muhani Janaro Road to Mushahari Tola Janaro  Name of Agreement (in lakh)  (	0.00000 0.00000 21.82890 21.82890	0.00000	0.00000	6.19943	64.48300 44.16581 6.19943	64.48300		Total-	
Name of Road  Name of Agency Amount of Agreement Agreement (in lakh)		0.00000	0.00000	6.19943	44.16581	64.48300	Dileep Kumar Verma	Tin Muhani Janaro Road to Mushahari Tola Janaro	
Name of Road  Name of Agency Amount of Agreement Agreement Agreement (in lakh)  Name of Road  Name of Agency Amount of Agreement Agreement (in lakh)  (in lakh)  Amount of Agreement Agreement Received Expenditure (in lakh)  (in lakh)		00	7	6	St	4	w	2	1
	Value of work as per Measurement (in lakh)	Total Expenditure (in lakh)	Allotment Received (in lakh)	Amount of Agreement (Maint, Work) (in lakh)	Amount of Agreement (Main Work) (in lakh)	Amount of A.A. (in lakh)	Name of Agency	Name of Road	o. O.L.S

Certified that-

Works have been supervised by the Authourity concerned.

R.W.D. Works Division, Rajgip Executive Engineer

All works have been done as per specification of estimate and Agreement.
 All reports of laboratory test have been received and found satisfactory.

FORM GFR 19 -A
(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150)

## Form of utilization certificate up to April-2025

## Head-MMGSY NDB AWASESH)

Name of Division-Rural Works Department, Works Division, Rajgir.

Sl. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in lac)	Amount received (In lac)	Particulars
1	MMGSY NDB (AWSESH)	Lett-137 Date-	217.26726	Certified that out of Rs.217.26726 lac received during the years, 2024-25 in favour of the Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Rajgir, a sum of Rs. 217.26726 lac has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY BRICS (NDB) Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 0.00000 lac remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
	TOTAL		217.26726	

- 2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the condition on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled Kinds of Cheks exercised:-
  - Works have been supervised by the Executive Engineer / Superintending Engineer
  - Periodical inspection has been conducted by the Executive Engineer / Superintending Engineer. ii
  - Construction material have been tested. iii
  - Measurement have been recorded in the M.Bs. and test cheks conducted by the Assistant. iv
  - All other codal formalities have been observed  $\mathbf{v}$

Physical progress Achieved-

Construction of Road Works. I.

II.

Construction of C.D. Work.

Rural Works Department

Works Division, Rajgr

Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department Works Division, Rajgir